Mail Stop: Assignments Recording Director of the U.S. and Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 2	Patent Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERG Patent and Trademark Off	
-				Atto	rney Docket No. 122834	
Please record the a	ttached document.					
Total number of pa	ges including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	mt: <u>2</u>			
1. A. Name of	conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and	address of receiving party:	
2) Heik 3) Tano	co HANHINEN ki IMELAINEN li MUTIKAINEN nal name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		TULPPA	AUTOMATION OY TIE 1 HELSINKI FINLAND	
3. A. Nature o	f conveyance:		В.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No	
	nent 🔲	Merger				
☐ Security	Agreement	Change of Name				
Other _						
B. Execution	on Date: <u>All - May 19</u>	9, 2005				
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>10/525,076</u>		В.	Patent No.	(s)		
		Additional numbers attack	ned?	Yes 🗵 No		
C. Title of A	Application: <u>CONT</u>	ROLLING FEEDING C	OF SOL	D MATTE	<u>3</u>	
	lress of party to whom cument should be maile		6. To	otal number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>Jame</u>	s A. Oliff	-	7.		ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 if CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00	
PI	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22: sone Number: 703-836 ax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400			payment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
	111	/ 1				
original dock James M. Olif	ing iplowiedke arlifiei ngeni Tilogistration No. 27,0	W//	on is true		nd any attached copy is a true copy of th	he
Philip A. Cara	arnanica, Jr. Registratio	n No. 51,528				

PATENT REEL: 016491 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

		(1)	Jaakko HANHINEN	⁽⁵⁾		
(1.9)	Insert	(2)	Helkki IMELAINEN	(6)		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Taneli MUTIKAINEN			
	of Inventor(s)			(8)		
		(4)		- 4-11 (\$1 00) and oth	er oood and valuable considerat	ion naid
		to exol over to	of the undersigned, each unders	gned agrees to assign,	and hereby does assign, transfer	and set
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	METSO AUTOMATION OY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Tulppatic 1 FI-00880 Helsink! FINLAND			
		the en invent	nafter designated as the Assignee); the right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for past ustion, international, confirmation tions, reissues and reexamination of	inited States of Americ ont including any and al orberinge and reissue.	a as betined in 35 C.3.1 y 200, in provisional, non-provisional, diversional, diversional, diversional, diversional, and all Letters Pate	risional, ent,
	Insert	(11)	CONTROLLING PEEDING C	F SOLID MATTER		
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Forciga Application Number	(Atto	rncy Docket No. <u>122834</u>			- A+
	Approximation	for w	hich the undersigned has (have) o on date herewith or	xecuted an application	for patent in the United States c	f Amer
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Altornative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r		
(,	Identification (or					
applica	applications for the invent ations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agr	ion, and a signee ma eas to exc division	cute all papers necessary in commany patent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. Thereof, or any patent or reissue a	ection with any applica also to execute separat action with any interfe application bused theret	ence which may be declared cor m, for the invention, and to coop	ecmino
applica any ap the Asi claims reexan Patent full rig and ag	1) Each undersigned agreepplications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agreeplication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreepplication of the Internation a grant of a valid Less undersigned agreement agreepplication at the United States result ght to convey the entire line grees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessification that may be necessaritions.	ces to exection, and a signee may division e in obtain rees to extrational Ceress to per Juited Stational Ceress to per Juited Stational ceres thereign to from the cerest hereign binding to the cerest hereign to th	cute all papers necessary in commity patent(s) issuing thereon, and ty doen necessary. Cute all papers necessary in constitute all papers and going forward cute all papers and documents at average appearance of Industriant all afformative acts which to	ection with any applica- aiso to execute separate ection with any interfer pplication based thereto with auch interference- d perform any act with ial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tra- signer, as Assignee of the ecuted, and will not ex- assigns and legal repro-	tion and any continuing, division are satigmments in connection with the satigmments in connection with the satigmments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the may be necessary in connection agreements. The satigmment is the confirm by reiss and the entire interest, and covenants coute, any agreements in confice contains as a satigmment any further on this assignment any further	corning orate w on with ue or all Lett that he therew
applica any ap the Asi claims reexan Patent full rig and ag	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agreement as of the United States resulting to convey the entire internation and this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalution of this document.	ces to exection, and a signee make to exect to exect to exect to exect to perfect to perfect the execution from the execution of the execution	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and my parent(s) issuing thereon, and my doom necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any parent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents are nivention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which notes patent to the Assigned. The patent to the Assigned of the said Assigned, and that he has not expendingly and that he has not expending the firm of Oliff & Berrich in able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s)	ection with any applica- also to execute separar ection with any interfer pplication based theret with auch interference, do perform any act while ial Property or similar usy be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tra- signer, as Assigner of the ecuted, and will not ex- assigns and legal repro- to the power to inse- rules of the United Sta- opposite the undersign	tion and any continuing, division are satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the satignments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the sagreements. In maintain or confirm by reissuched entire interest, and covenants ceute, any agreements in confidentiatives. In on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corate w on with ue or all Lett therew r
applics any applics any application of the Asi claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identity record	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agreement as of the United States resulting to convey the entire internation and this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalution of this document.	ces to exe- ion, and a signee ma eas to exe- division e in obtain rees to exe division. Co rees to put fined Sta thorizes a ting from rest hereit thinding o reby grun- ury or des ecuted by	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and my parent(s) issuing thereon, and my doom necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any parent or reissue a sing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents are nivention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which notes patent to the Assigned. The patent to the Assigned of the said Assigned, and that he has not expendingly and that he has not expending the firm of Oliff & Berrich in able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s)	ection with any application with any interference of the received there with another interference of the received the received the received the received the received the U.S. Patent and Training as Assignee of the U.S. and will not exassign and legal representations and legal representations of the United Survives of the United Survives assigns of the United Survives as	tion and any continuing, division are satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the satignments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the sagreements. In maintain or confirm by reissuched entire interest, and covenants ceute, any agreements in confidentiatives. In on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corning corning with the or sall Letter that he to the corner of the corner o
applics any application of the Asi claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identificated Date	1) Each undersigned agrapplications and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agraphication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraphication or strong or provisions of the Internet 4) Each undersigned agraphication a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agraphication at grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agraph to convey the entire integrees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessallation of this document. In witness whereof, exceptions and patents are subjected as a second conversal agraphication that may be necessallation of this document.	ces to exection, and a signee make to exect to exect to exect to exect to exect to per Juited Stathorizes a ting from the total the exect to per Juited Stathorizes are the exect to per Juited Stathorizes are the exect to exect the exect to exect the exect to execute the executed by executed by	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and my parent(s) issuing thereon, and my doom necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any parent or reissue a sing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents are nivention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which notes patent to the Assigned. The patent to the Assigned of the said Assigned, and that he has not expendingly and that he has not expending the firm of Oliff & Berrich in able in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s)	ection with any application with any interference of perfect on based theretwith and historican any act with anoth interference of perfect of perfect of similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trainmer, as Assignee of the cutted, and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Structure of th	tion and any continuing, division are satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the satignments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the sagreements. In maintain or confirm by reissuched entire interest, and covenants ceute, any agreements in confidentiatives. In on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corate won with ue or all Louis that he to herew
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identificed of Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Lesh undersigned agreement of the United States resulted to convey the entire line prees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalistion of this document. In witness whereof, expending 19, 200; May 19, 200;	ces to exe ion, and a signee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe division Cores to exe dictional Co existent Cores thorizes a ting from crest herei a binding o reby grun ury or des ecuted by	cute all papers necessary in commany patent(s) issuing thereon, and my patent(s) issuing thereon, and my patent of reissue a saing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents are necessary in common for protection of Industrian all afformative acts which in test patent to the Assigner, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not examined in the firm of Oliff & Berring, successors, is the firm of Oliff & Berring, in the firm of Oliff & Berring, the firm of Oliff & Berring, the time and the the comply with the the undersigned on the date(s).	ection with any application with any interference that a polication based therefore the polication based therefore the transport of the property or similar transport of the U.S. Patent and Training the transport of the transport of the power to instrude of the power to instrude of the United Straining the United Straining the transport of the undersignation of the United Straining the transport of the undersignation of the undersignatio	tion and any continuing, division are satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the satignments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the sagreements. In maintain or confirm by reissuched entire interest, and covenants ceute, any agreements in confidentiatives. In on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning out to the corner of the corner out to
applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patenth full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree and the United States resulted to convey the entire litteress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here the theorem of the United States resulted to convey the entire litteress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here fication that may be necessallation of this document. In witness whereof, expending the property of the United States of the United States resulted to convey the entire litteress that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned here. In witness whereof, expending the United States of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the same of the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the United States resulted to convey the entire littered that the United States resulted that the United States	ces to exe ion, and a signee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe division Cores to exe dictional Co existent Cores thorizes a ting from crest herei a binding o reby grun ury or des ecuted by	cute all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ming evidence and going forward cente all papers and documents at movention for Protection of Industrian all afformative acts which in tes patent to the Assignec. Indicated and that he has not expected application(s) to the said As a sasigned, and that he has not expected and him and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Olliff & Berringtiable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature.	ection with any application with any interference to execute separate ection with any interference with and himserference with and himserference is Property or similar tay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tributes, as Assignee of ecuted, and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Sumposite the undersignments the undersignments the undersignments the undersignments the undersignments.	tion and any continuing, division are satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the satignments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the sagreements. In maintain or confirm by reissuched entire interest, and covenants ceute, any agreements in confidentiatives. In on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corning corning with the or sell Lotte therewer for (SEA (SEA (SEA
applica any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identificated Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agree that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned the United States result ght to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalistion of this document. In witness whereof, example 19, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 20	ces to exe ion, and a signee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe division Cores to exe dictional Co existent Cores thorizes a ting from crest herei a binding o reby grun ury or des ecuted by	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and my parent(s) issuing thereon, and my parent of recessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any parent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward extended and papers and documents are extended for for Protection of Industriction for Protection of Industriction for Industriction at affirmative acts which notes patent to the Assigned. Indicate the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said As a sasigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Oliff & Berriogia inable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ection with any application with any interference of perfect on based theretwith and histories of the result of the L.S. Patent and Trainmet, as Assignee of the Cutch, and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Strucks of the U	tion and any continuing, divisite a strigmments in connection with the strigmments in connection with the strigmments in connection, for the invention, and to cooper the may be necessary in connection agreements. The strict interest, and covenants of the entire interest, and covenants occute, any agreements in conflict interest, and to this assignment any further than this assignment any further than the Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corning corni
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each indersigned agree applications for the invented actions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agree of the United States result grees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessible of this document. In witness whereof, expending 19, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 20	ces to exection, and a signee make to exect to exect to exect to exect to exect to per Juited Stathorizes atting from crest herein binding troby grunury or des	cute all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and my patent(s) issuing thereon, and my patent (s) issuing thereon, and my doem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ming evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents are myention for Protection of Industrian all afformative acts which in test patent to the Assigned, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not extend him and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Oliff & Berriogiable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inve	ection with any application with any interference that interference diperform any act with all Property or similar lay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Traigntes, as Assignee of the cutch, and will not exastigns and legal reproducts of the United States of the United States of the undersigneed.	tion and any continuing, division are assignments in connection with the series which may be declared corm, for the invention, and to coope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissurfament Office to issue any and the entire interest, and covenants ecute, any agreements in confliction on this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and name(s).	ecorning corning corning with the or self Letter therewers for SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States result ght to convey the entire line grees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalistion of this document. In witness whereof, except 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200.	ces to exe ion, and a sigmee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe division Correst to exe thorizes a ting from crest herei binding or crey grun ury or des	cute all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward cente all papers and documents at nevention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which in test patent to the Assignec, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said AB in assigned, and that he has not expend and him and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Ollier & Berriogia in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) [Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Invent	ection with any application with any interference of the polication based theretwith and historican and act with all Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Training and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Surposite the United Surposite the undersignments the undersignmen	tion and any continuing, division are estignments in connection with the string ment in connection with the string may be necessary in connection agreements. The may be necessary in connection agreements. The maintain or confirm by reiss addemark Office to issue any and the entire interest, and covenants ecute, any agreements in conflict the continuities. The on this assignment any further than the pattern and Trademark Office the Patent and Trademark Office the Patent and Trademark Office the Confident than the confident than the confident than the pattern and the confident than the confiden	ecorning corate w on with ue or all Lett that he that he to for (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each indersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agree that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned the training that the satisfaction that may be necessally the fication that may be necessally the first of this document. In witness whereof, explored the first of this document. In witness whereof, and May 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200.	ces to exe ion, and a sigmee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe division Correst to exe thorizes a ting from crest herei binding or crey grun ury or des	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward coute all papers and documents at nevention for Protection of Industriates patent to the Assigned. Indicate the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expanding and that the has not expanding and the comply with the inable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s). Inventor Signature	ection with any application with any interference of perfect on based thereto with and interference of perferm any act while ial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Traigner, as Assignee of ecuted, and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United States of the Un	tion and any continuing, divisite a satignments in connection with the satignments in connection with the same which may be declared corn, for the invention, and to coope the may be necessary in connectic agreements. The satignment is the confirm by reiss addemark Office to issue any and the entire interest, and covenants center, any agreements in confidentatives. The office the satignment any further than this assignment any further than the pattern and Trademark Office the distributions.	corning orace with the or self Low restriction of the corner of the corner orac (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA (SEA
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date Date	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States result ght to convey the entire line grees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalistion of this document. In witness whereof, except the entire line of this document. May 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200;	ces to exe ion, and a signee ma ees to exe division e in obtain ces to exe ational Co prisonal Co pris	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward coute all papers and documents at nevention for Protection of Industrian all afformative acts which in test patent to the Assigned, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Ollier & Berringtiable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signat	ection with any application with any interference the color with any interference with and hinterference the polication based there with and hinterference to perform any act white all Property or similar tay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tripines, as Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Tripines, as Assignee of the United States of the	tion and any continuing, division assignments in connection with the strict which may be declared corn, for the invention, and to coope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissurements of the entire interest, and covenants coute, any agreements in confidentialities. In this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and Inmo(s).	corning cornin
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agree that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned the United States result ght to convey the entire late frees that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalation of this document. In witness whereof, explanding 19, 200; May 19, 200; May 19, 200.	ces to exe ion, and a sigmee ma eas to exe division e in obtain ces to exe tries to exe tries to gran thorizes a ting from rest herei to binding reby grun ary or des	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward coute all papers and documents at nevention for Protection of Industriate all afformative acts which into patent to the Assigned, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said As in assigned, and that he has not expend and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Ollipp & Berricci inable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Si	ection with any application with any interference the color with any interference with and himserference and perform any act white all Property or similar try be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trighter, as Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trighter, as Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Trighter, as Assignee of the U.S. Patent and Will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Strategy of the United	tion and any continuing, division assignments in connection with the strice which may be declared corm, for the invention, and to coope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissurements in confice to issue any and the entire interest, and covenants coute, any agreements in confice entatives. In on this assignment any further tos Fatent and Trademark Office and name(s).	corning cornin
applica any applica claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi record Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	1) Each undersigned agreepplications for the invent ations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agreepplication or continuation or signed in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreepplication as grant of a valid US) Each undersigned agreement of a valid US) Each undersigned agreement that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned he fication that may be necessalisticn of this document. In witness whereof, example 19, 200, 19	ces to exe ion, and a sigmee ma eas to exe division e in obtain ces to exe tries to exe tries to gran thorizes a ting from rest herei to binding reby grun ary or des	cute all papers necessary in commy parent(s) issuing thereon, and by doom necessary. cute all papers necessary in connithereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward coute all papers and documents at nevention for Protection of Industrian all afformative acts which in test patent to the Assigned, and requests the Commissioner of said application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not expended and his heirs, successors, is the firm of Ollier & Berringtiable in order to comply with the the undersigned on the date(s) Inventor Signature Inventor Signat	ection with any application to execute separar ection with any interfer polication based theretwith and interference deperform any act while all Property or similar may be necessary to obtain Property or similar may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Traigner, as Assignee of ecuted, and will not exassigns and legal reproducts of the United Strucks of the United St	tion and any continuing, division assignments in connection with the strict which may be declared corn, for the invention, and to coope the may be necessary in connection agreements. In maintain or confirm by reissurements of the entire interest, and covenants coute, any agreements in confidentialities. In this assignment any further test Patent and Trademark Office and Inmo(s).	corning cornin

PATENT REEL: 016491 FRAME: 0317